REPORTUING  Tutdine conoXT OF cAWNYER CONNECTED AND
INVOLOED  IN Con SPIRED ROT] DETANMENT AND LETH A4,
EMJE'L’TFIQN_ COMNSPRED fr’r{&.‘ MEPITATETS

HE LAW SOCIETY S eries ano sracrice

F SOUTH AUSTRALIA __~ Postal Adirss: GPO Scx 2098, Adelasie SASI1 + 0K 23 Adelide

k|

c: [ - - :xsocetysa 2500
7\ Lewel 30, Temace Towars, 178 Morh Terrace, Adelaide 54 5000

e = __l_\.q._q“\
23 March 2017 S
— our o [

Ms Jacqueline Pearce -

Dear Ms Pearce _ \/..

—
Complaints against p;afﬂ’tf;;ers eidi Salvemini, Lachlan McAuliffe, Bill Otham, Michael
Wood, Eugenia Matthews, Dauick-nmnde:ginrﬂ’eather Mack, Dino Di Rosa, John James

. Johnson

| confirm receiving your letter with annexure dated 1 March 2017, directed to the Society
regarding your complaint against the above mentioned practitioners.

Complaints against legal practitioners in South Australia fall within the jurisdiction of the
Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner. It appears from your documents that you are aware
of this and so | remind you that the Commissioner can be contacted at:

Level 10
30 Currie Street
Adelaide, SA 5000

Telepho ne— i

e

| attach your correspondence and annexure and request that you forward it to the
Commissioner directly.

"
""'\-\.._‘_‘_\_\_ . S
Please note that with regard to complaints against Magistrates | would suggest that you

contact the Courts Administration Authority to establish the correct process. They can be
contacted at:

L4

20 Main Road
Port Pirie, South Australia, 5540

Postal Address:

The Registrar

Port Pirie Magistrates Court
PO Box 583

Port Pirie 54 5540

The Low Society of South Austrolia Is @ Constituent Member of the Law Council of Australia
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Ez”‘“;fi“*‘f:“: égﬁﬁu u"NuL(.u.E;,E) fg.-‘w CONSPIRED coJER. Of

- LAWNYERS | RCOEMENT |N ¢ ~NoT \ A e

TN3/2020 e IMail-Jauqu&lil:ter:ear:é;}gmic? ‘-DC-’/{'\!NF lE_J'\“-‘l :
LETHAL INSECT

RE: Confidential -Your Complaint about Ms Heidi Salvemini_

orce N -

HJ 1 attachments (691 KE)

Dear Madine Lambert,

ou today in relation to our p
ars, Port Pirie

Ia
—ee eidi Salvemini,

s, al ordering of the

I have just received a copy of an appointment made for thﬂ_aﬁer [ had

informed this person to contact you in regards to the illegal representation of which this was
ordered. Refer to Attached

revious-eerrespandence in I L,
1“! 4l representatiorg -Tllégal Access to medical

”

I am requesting your immediate attention in relation to this urgent matter under the act of this

illegal representations threat of using her authori yself placed within the impi nt
ag-withi denial of legal aid, Bill Othami's the police offences of wh 3

o

[ am requesting that you contact the Port Pirie Courthouse in relation to the copy of the official
letters being faxed through the fines department to the magistrate on the 4/ 04 / 2016, in relation -
to this illegal representation and the official letters of your investigation into these matters.

assistance p overturn Y order of th

1 am requesti ilg assistance Jg overturn s ore o
illegal representatio

——————> inregards to th

' !nd'th\e-curr'éfﬁ_t'rnvg__ Ert-idgrj.
Yours Sincerely

Jacqueline Pearce

From:

To:

Subject: Your Complaint about Ms Heidi Salvemini
Date: Wed, 30 Mar 2016 05:18:04 +0000

Dear Ms Pearce,

Please see attached letter dated 30 March 2016 sent on behalf of Ms Nadine Lambert of this office.

Regards,
Lee Moulden

Administration Officer

hitps:ffoutlook.live comimail i/ AQMEADAWATHNIZMYAZC 1jM2U5LTZhNWHIMDACLTAngMMﬁ.DWD1 yWicnDiaOW4CohQEGAEAXCE Ei%2F... 1L
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REFORTING TLECAC (oNDUST CF LAWYER  <CONNECTED
AND INVOLIED 1IN 017 coNSPIRED DETANHIENT AND
LETHAL INJSECTION - coNSPIRED / PRE MEDITATELD

H eI SACIEMINT - CONNECTED T SA HEALTTT \ =
RO cER KIRCUTINEN

Tccet REC e — \é
TJu&EALT {,f—-ﬂ?ﬂm&b AND SORMITTED
RECCLCTDS |S ;;MSSIQI]EI!

D¢ SIF1ED MEDICIKL _ SS
f’\ -',r e = rONNECTES ANLD TNWOG INDIN
FALSTY, 2 b | ‘
SR ABDUL EAINOAN

RO GEN

sA HEACTT

AL SO CONNECTED TC
K | RLANER

ot T30 e g RSN RN

First namels) TFacoeELinE CARoL
Surnamse P.E F) '
Residential address Street

Suburb State - Posicode
Postal address PO Box

Suburb State Postcode
Telephona number (daytime)
Telephone number (after hours)
Mobie phong number
Fiane numibes
Email address

}'( Mo, | am the parson making the complaint
Yas, | am complaining on behalf of a child undar 18 years
¥es, | am exercising a Power of Attormey
Yas, | am complaining as a guardian and/or adminigtrator
¥es, | am a lawyer acting on behalf of my client
Other (give details) E

EFTA00268794



YRwoR T6 VO 17 TAQUARY PETAINMENT

FEIOT— p—

Surname L VE MY N "
WESTSIDE Law YERDS y

Hm name

Firm addrass

Postal address PO Boax

Suiurt State Postoods
Telephone number (daytime)
Mobie phone number

Fax nurnbear

Email address -4

Whio was the lawyer acting for? hde Another parson (please Name)

Who is your complz

First nama(s)

Surname
Firm mame
Fmm address Stroat
Suburb State Postcode
Postal address PO Box
Suburt State Postcode
Telaphone number (deytime)
Mobile telephone number
Faoe nurmiber
Email address
Who was the lewyar acting for? Me Ancther person (please name)

EFTA00268795



Arg

What type of Workar's compensation Company law Farmity law
m m in? Wills and probate Migration law De facto law
¥ Criminal industrial Real property
Cornvayancing Madical negligence Commercial taw
Building dispute Personal injury Criminal Injuries compensation

Other {give details) E

P=E 17 SOk Vo

WITHOR AN RETTRESCNTICN

Doc et CELCRLPRY

If it occurred mare E
than threa years

ago, please explain

the reasons for the

deday in making the

complaint.

EFTA00268796



colmIMssioner

Piaase attach copees of relevant documentation to Support your Corm plaind. If there are witnesses wha can

fion fhat will heip us deal with you complaint, please provids

: thair names and

provide independent informa

ful contact detalls and say why you think they could help

Please tell us about:
s the evenis that have ked to your complaint

e what you say the lawyer did or did not do
PLERSE SEE 7T HAC HE D
Y ITTNES S SN eTHIR PLPRLO K

(W1 TNES .":'::\J PDAaNID PePee - Pw

I RELETION U I FCRMETICSS & TEOCHED

S o _
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Ta resocive my dispute with the lawyer

To improve communication with the lawyer

To have my documents/files transferred to another lawyer

To improve the service provided by the lawyer

To receive an apalogy

To gat the work ne-done propery =
¥ Tohave the lawyer disciplined
To resclve a costs dispute with the lawyer's firm

Other (give details) .
O AVCTION
Have you tried to resalve the )d No
complaint with the lawyer?
‘Yas, please give details of the efforls you have made and the result .

EFTA00268798



54

It you believe that you have been overcharged by your
lawyer, you can complain 10 the Commissioner by
completing this section (Saction S).

¥ youi wish to complain about gvercharging it is important

that you read iha information sheel on cvercharging
bafore you complete this section. In particudar, there are
time limits in relation to a complaint of evarcharging thail
you shoukd be aware of.

On what date {if uncertain, please approxi
engaga your lawyer?

Arg you a third party payer (le. have you agreed wilh a lawyer
to pay the legal fees of another person)?

Is your matter with your lawyer finished?
Do you have an agreement with your lawyer about costs? 7
Is the cost agreement written? (if so, please atlatch acopy) ¥

Have you recaived a bill {tax invoice) from the lawyer? If so.
please attach a copy *

What is the amount in dispute between you and your lawyer? §

How much have you already pald to the lawyer for legal
sendces? If you do not know the pracise amount, please 5
provide an estimate

Hawve you requested an itemised account from your lawyes?

If your lawyer has provided one to you please attach a copy

You say the account is too high because:

Hawve you talked about the account with your lawyer or
someane else at the frm? If yes, please provide details

Has the lawyer issued 8 summons againgt you for paymant
of the account? If so, please aitach a copy of the summons

Are you willing 1o attend a concilistion conferenca (f tha
lawyer agrees) to try to resolve the cost dispute?

mate) did you firs ‘

Normally, tha Commisgicner will first try to see i,
through & conciliation process, the bill {tax invvoice)

can be agreed between the parties. If it can’t then the
Commissioner will recommend what he thinks is a fair
and reasonable amount for the legal fees o have baen.

I that recommenclation is not accapted by both yau

and your lawyer, and if the amaunt in dispute is 510.000
of leas, then the Commissioner may make a binding
determination in relation to the amount in dispute. .

€4, 09,20\ 95

PAYED WESTSIDE LBw YERS
FOR FPLSE RePREsEnTITICH

——
Yes ¥ No Ifyes who
Yes A HNo Unsure
Yes Mo
Yes Mo
Yes Mo
Yes Mo

A lesser amount was estimated or quoted for legal foes
The account includes work that was not done

The account includes work that was not necessary
The legal work was done poorly

The account includes work you did not ask 1o be done

The charges for the work are not as agreed
with your lewyer

Mo

Yoo

EFTA00268799



>

%  Please read through this form to check all questions have been answared.
' Diease attach all necessary decuments and sign the declaration below.

e : of my knowledge, that all of the information

is true,comect and not misleading

mmhnirandehumGuﬂﬁmbmwﬂammmwmmmmmmdm -

this complaint.
Signature }/ /é..‘.f.’: .

3{ | agrea to the terms of this deciration.

Privacy Statment

% Date \ b/ G 37 2CLE

Parsonal inkormation you peovide on this lonm ks wsed by the It printed, please sand this form and photocopied attechments to:

Commissioner for the purposes of carmying oul his furctions

and prosecuting Lewel 10, 30 Currie Strest

complaints aboul lawyers. To do that, the Commissioner will ADELAIDE SA 5000
usually discinse your pareonal Information 10 the Ewyer you are

eomplaning about and to RS or her Ewyer (if representad). ar

il a complaint proceeds 1o & disciplinany hearng, your por?,
persanal informalon may aven be disdosed 1o the GRO Bax 230

Lagal Practitioners Discipinary Tibunal or e Supremea
Court, Disciplinary haarings are opan to the puliic.

The Commissioner will nal use or disclose your personad
inforrnation for any purpose not connechad wiih his e under
the Lagal Prachitioners Act 1881 without your consant, unless
such use or disdosure is equired, or authorised by lBw.

ADELADE 5A 5001

1LicecAL KREPRESENTATIC 1 CCCURRED |

P ETER W THeRAW! RE _
CTHOREW ™ thﬂc'ﬂtiuvTﬁTl(;lﬁ

MOKTH
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THAR020 Mail - Jacqueline Pearce - Oullook

. ] . .a-'”_:____‘__.—_-_.______‘__“

Ay Tqﬁnﬁt\abu@fﬁeidl Salvemini
o e — e
Robynarrr < I

s Wed 8/06/2016 4:49 PM e

B 1 atrachments {622 KB)
2016-06-09_Pearce (s).pdf;

Dear Ms Pearce /

Please see attached letter sent on behalffof Ms Lambert o this office dated 8 June 2016

rd

commis s:oner\
Level 140, _-"-[:';_?‘;J-IEE Streek Mmﬂfr
GPO Box 230 Adelaide SA 5001

Thix c-mail & intended solely For the nomed recipicnt and iz confidential

If vou have received this c-mail in emor. plense et s know by telephone imimcdistelv

B R A N D N A T T

EFTA00268801



32020 Mail - Jacqueline Paarce - Oullook

Your complaint about Ms Heidi Salvemini

N Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner -:_
FSS/07/2016 1 )52 AM

Y507/

To:
Cc: Madine Lambert

il 1 attachments (31 KB)
2016-07-15_Pearce.pdf;
Strictly Private & Confidential

The aitached letter is to be opened only by the email recipient i

Dear Ms Pearce

@c hed letter is sent on behalf @:@— .

Please note that the original copy of the letter will not be sent to you by post.

If you wish to respond to this email, please direct your response to Ms Lambert at

Yours sincerely

EEvsrm
] 1

Administration Officer

A commissioner

Level 10, 30 Currie Street, Adelaide SA 5000
GPO Box 230 Adelaide SA 5001

This e-mail is intended solely for the named recipient and is conlidentaal

11 wou have received this e<mail i error, please be us know by elephone imnvediately.

I‘IHps:.".'nl.lImk.liw.mﬂmaﬂjwmﬂkADAwATHIZm"r’AZC'.iiMEUELTZhNWhHMDAELTM'.'CQMMADJ{UQ1ywlmﬂiaD'u'-’dl:ﬂH:'ﬁGP-EMﬂEEl%EF... 1w
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Lervel 10, 20 Curne Stresl
Adelaide 54 SO0

GPO Box 230
Adalada 54 5001

OUR REF:EJM:RMH: Ack-latter _

18 March 2&1 6

,-"”_;“

Ms Jacqueline Pearce

Dear Ms Pearce

Ms Heidi Salvemini i
18 March 2016. )

»% | acknowledge receipt qf your_qorrespnndence o

This is a formal acknowledgement and one of the Commissioner's officers will contact
you shortly.

For your records | *enclose a copy of your complaint excluding attachments. The
original complaint and attachments will be kept by us and form part of the file.

Yours sincerely

~“ELIZABETH Mnuos—\‘\ ———
Prmcl al Legal Officer

*Enclosure
1. Copy of complaint

EFTA00268803



QUR REF:MNLLM:201603112

4 30 March 2016 conauct
S ’ commissioner

Lesal 10, 30 Currie Sireat,
Adedaide 54 5000

G Box 230

Adelside 54 5001

Ms Jacqueline Pearce

Dear Ms Pearce p—
P ._d_,..-o-""'_'_ }ﬁt

* _Your Complaint about

| refer to the Complaint received by the Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner
(Commissioner) on 18 March 2016 and further material and information received on

24 March 2016.

The Commissioner has the power under the Legal Practitioners Act 1981 (Act) to
investigate allegations of unsatisfactory professional conduct and professional
misconduct made against legal Practitioners.

| am an investigating solicitor employed by the Commissioner. The Commissioner has
assigned your Complaint to me and, as the Commissioner's delegate, | will consider the

conduct of the Practitioner that has led to your Complaint. A report will be prepared for
the Commissioner to enable him to make a determination in relation to your Complaint.

There is no standard way of investigating a complaint. It is our usual practice when
investigating a complaint to send a copy of the complaint to the practitioner who has
been complained about, and to seek the practitioner's response. When the response is
received, a complainant will usually be given a copy of it so that he or she can comment
on what the practitioner has said about the complaint.

| note that you have requested that the Commissioner's office investigate the Police
Prosecution, various Police Officers, the Magistrate, witnesses and other persons. Ycu
have also sought the laying of criminal charges against a number of people including the
Practitioner.

The Commissioner's jurisdiction is limited to investigating complaints about legal
practitioners. Accordingly, the Commissioner only has jurisdiction to investigate the
conduct of the Practitioner. The Commissioner does not have the power to investigate
the other persons named in your Complaint, nor does the Commissioner have the power
or the jurisdiction to lay criminal charges.

| further note your request that a Victims of Crime Application be made on your behalf,
again this is outside of the Commissioner’s jurisdiction. Should you wish to make such
an application, you should seek independent legal advice.

At all times, the investigation will be as transparent as possible, and we will adhere to
principles of natural justice and procedural faimess.

EFTA00268804



Ms Jacqueline Pearce i -2- 30 March 2018

% Your Complaiit has been published to the Practitioner and we are waiting for a
e L ey

-

Yours sincerely

NADINE LAMBERT

EFTA00268805



Lawve 10, 30 Curria ST,
Adetaide SA 5000
GO Box 230

Adalsicke 58 5001

OUR REF:MNL:RH=01603112X

Ee;g;ﬁ&ﬂeame —
\-—-—-_.___‘ﬁ\ _‘/__{______._
g‘fﬂur Complaint about Ms Heidi Eahfe__’"j_':‘_/i-—a__

3 1 confirm receipt of your two emails of the 6 April 2016.

As per my letter to you of the 30 March 2016, the Commissioner's office cannot
investigate the conduct of the Police, doctors or other medical staff.

| note your request that the Commissioner contact the Court and have the Order for a
mental health evaluation overturned.

w | again advise that the Commissioner does not have the power to interfere with, or alter,

— ~decisions made by a Court. The order for the evaluation has been made by a Court and _
' the Commissioner cannot intervene in. relation to the ordering of the

R — e —— ) s _'_._._'_._,_,_-—
Youre sincerely ; = :

‘--di—'ir\-‘“jﬁm INQ OLVED

DENIED weEech e CONDUET
OF HEID) SACNEMNMIN) |
PRICR © 2017 peEmanNMan;
VICTIM WAS BE7T AN EDS
| LLECRLLY [RASED © f\:J
TLECHC CONDUCT OF

HED T SACIQEMVUN) |
EFTA00268806

NADINE LAMBERT
Solicitor




INTENTION - CONSPIRING
BUSE HAak -

W ITH THE

/

”

OUR REFML:Fk:-201 6031 12X

*_2 September 2016

ine Pearce Acwa'ia SA 5001
Dear HE_PEEILG&_ —
@uur Complaint against Ms Heidi Salvemini )

| refer to our previous correspondence regarding your Complaint about Ms Heidi
Salvemini (Practitioner).

We have now completed our investigation, and the Commissioner has considered the
outcome of that investigation.

The Commissioner is satisfied that it is appropriate that he make a determination that
there is no misconduct by the Practitioner. | have *enclosed a copy of the Determination
as to Conduct in that respect, which sets out the reasons for the Commissioner making
that Determination.

While section 77K of the Legal Practitioners Act provides the right to appeal to the Legal
Practitioners Disciplinary Tribunal against some types of decisions by the
Commissioner, the Act does not provide any right of appeal against a determination by
the Commissioner tg that there is no misconduct by the practitioner.

(;'T he Tribunal has previously decided that it does not have any jurisdiction to hear such ~
—— >\ _ anappeal. .

", —

e I

“Even if_y_nﬁﬂa_disaaﬁsﬁﬂd with the Commissioner's Determination, there is no further
assistance that the Commissioner or his office can provide to you. We are not able to
give you any advice about any other rights you may have, whether under the Act or

otherwise.
s We will now be clcsing__m

Yours sincerely

= 7
5 r«/‘——‘“'?

% NADINE LAMBERT

_ Solicitor

Email:

*enclosure
1. Copy of Determination

EFTA00268807
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COFY

DETERMINATION AS TO CONDUCT

BY

THE LEGAL PROFESSION CONDUCT COMMISSIONER

UNDER SUBDIVISION 3 OF DIVISION 2 OF PART 6 OF THE ACT

IN RELATION TO

¢/~ HEIDI SALVEMINI y 2

LP

1 SEPTEMBER 2016

E e

Greg May ;

_-'-"-._.‘-.’-'

———
@Fruﬁs&lon Conduct GW
_-—-'-_-'.-F.-H-r'

iegal profession
conauct
commissioner

Leval 10, 30 Currie Sireat, Adelaide 5A 5000
GPO Box 230 Adolaide SA 5001

T
E

www.lpcc.sa.gov.au

EFTA00268808



INTERPRETATION

1. In this Determination, unless otherwise provided:

« Act means the Legal Practitioners Act 1981 (as amended);

» Complainant means Jacqueline Pearce;

« Complaint means the complaint | received from the Complainant in relation to
the Practitioner;

« Practitioner means Heidi Salvemini;

« CLCA means the Criminal Law Consolidation Act 1935;

« any term used that is defined in the Act has the same meaning in this
Determination as it has in the Act; )

+ references to sections are references to sections of the Act.

GENERAL

2, This Determination relates to the conduct of the Practitioner, and it follows an
investigation Into that conduct. In very general terms, the Complaint is about the
following circumstances:

(a) The Practitioner acted for the Complainant in relation to criminal matters
before the Port Pirie Magistrates Court.

(b) The Complainant subsequently sought to terminate the Practitioner's
instructions.

(c) She alleged that thereafter the Practitioner continued to act for her (despite the
termination of her instructions by the Complainant) and also accessed her
medical records in circumstances where the Complainant had withdrawn her

authority to do so.
(d) It was further alleged that the Practitioner ordered the Magistrate to remand
the Complainant in custody for an evaluation *
3. The conduct complained of occurred after 1 July 2014. Accordingly, | have
considered the Practitioner's conduct by reference to the misconduct definitions in

sections 68 and 69,

4. The investigation into the Practitioner's conduct included the following:
(a) considering all of the issues of concern raised in the Complaint, including a
detailed review of all of the materials provided by the Complainant;
(b) considering the responses received from the Practitioner once the alleged
conduct had been published to her, inciuding a detailed review of all of the

materials provided by the Practitioner's lawyer;

DECISION AS TO CONDUCT

5. | am satisfied that there is no unsatisfactory professional conduct or professional
misconduct by the Practitioner, for the following reasons:

{(a) During the course of acting for the Complainant, the Practitioner received
' : i plainant was suffering

(b) The Complainant's behaviour, in particular her comments in relation to Police

forcing her into prostitution and that the Practitioner was part of a conspiracy,
reinforced the Practitioner's concems about the #

EFTA00268809



{c) The Practitioner expressly turned her mind to the provisions of section 269W
of the CLCA. It is my view that the Practitioner's conduct in Court on the 11
March 2016 was entirely appropriate.

(d) On that day, the Practitioner advised the Court that she appeared for the
Complainant and expressly drew the Court’s attention to section 269W of the

CLCA. She sought to tender the

() On the basis of the Practitioner's submissions and the medical notes, the
Court formed a view that it was appropriate for a — to
be ordered. The Court turned its mind to whether it was appropriate to utilise
the provisions of 269X of the CLCA. The presiding Magistrate spoke directly to
the Complainant who assured the Court that she would cooperate with any
assessment.

(/ | have no doubt that the Practitioner genuinely believed that she was
authorised by the relevant provisions of the CLCA to act for the Compiainant
and to exercise her independent discretion in what she believed to be her
client's best interests, notwithstanding the purported termination of her
instructions by the Complainant. It is also evident that the Court was satisfied

that it was aiimiriate in all of the circumstances to order| G

It is my view that the Practitioner acted entirely appropriately and in her_

_client’s best interests. The Practitioner gave very serious consideration to her

_ethical duties to both her client and to the Court in what were clearly very

difficult circumstances. She appropriately sought the advice, guidance, and
assistance of both the Law Society and a senior member of the Bar. gz

(@)

Dated 1 September 2018

Vo
e ™)

Legal Profession Conduct Commissioner

IJM:"JJ'U ;K\_\UG{LK’

EFTA00268810



Leacwte AID DeNiEeED

| NJOWELD |

il ABN: 00 731 671 408

150 Gawber Plas
ADELAIDE SA 5000
Postal Address:

Commission | PO Box 1718
SOUTH AUSTRALIA — ADELAIDE SA 5001
e imq.
Owr reference: WAHE
[0

T
Tobephone: F
f T beer 2015 Y
Diaes Saplember 20 pagal T

Ii iﬂnGDUELLNE CAROL PEARCE

Dear Ms Pearce, v —

Legal Services

—

waw. s, sa.gov.au

B —

@r application for legal aid

We wish to advise that legal aid has
Of Alcohol, Refuse Breathalyser/Fail
Arrest.

Legal aid has been refused for the following reason{s).

' - _We consider thﬁ:—’g_s-ﬁ:ﬁ'ﬁ_—" you will not be im grisn_nﬁ and thedgfore |
> I “\we need more information-about your ¢ase you shoul i
writing (including a copy of your summons) and we will look at your file again.

been refused in relation to Exceeding Prescribed Content
To Supply Specimen, Refuse Name And Address, Resist

al aid is refused—H-you believe
i i nation in

If you choose to appeal this decision, please provide copies of your ba nk statements for all the
accounts that you operate for the last 3 months.

Although you are ineligible for a formal grant of legal aid, your local Community Legal Centre
may be able to provide you with assistance:

Organisation Organisation Phone
Aboriginal Legal Rights Legal Advice Clinic
Movement (ALRM)
Central Community Legal Riverland Community
Centre Legal Service
Children's and Youth Legal South East Community
Service Legal Service
Southern Community Justice Welfare Rights
- Centre. .

Thcludes Child SUPpPOTt Advice St e siation e
Northern Community Legal ‘Women's Legal
Service Services Port Augusta
Includes Child Support Advice
Westside Community Lawyers Justice-Net

| Inc .
Westside Community Lawyers Women's Legal
Inc = Port Pirie Service

\.:f’_."ﬁhl WAS |MPRISONED - DETAINMENT / A
FORM ©F [MPRISONMENT

noa
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